2019/05/24

Notice regarding suspension of use of station coin lockers, drink vending machine garbage boxes, etc.

We will be suspending the use of coin lockers and drink vending machine garbage boxes, etc. at stations on our company's railway as listed below. This is to serve as counter-terrorism security measures for the holding of the G20 summits.

We appreciate your understanding in this matter and apologize for any inconvenience caused.

Applicable stations

Shinagawa Station, Keikyu Kawasaki Station, Yokohama Station, Kamiooka Station, Haneda Airport International Terminal Station, Haneda Airport Domestic Terminal Station

Usage suspension details

June 5 to June 9

- Coin lockers
 - *New usage (new storage of items) will be stopped beginning 3 days before each period noted above.
 - *Excluding some areas around the Shinagawa Station Takanawa exit and Kamiooka Station ticket gate
- · Drink vending machine garbage boxes
- · Parcel delivery lockers (PUDO stations)

June 24 to June 27

- · Coin lockers
 - *New usage (new storage of items) will be stopped beginning 3 days before each period noted above.
 - *Excluding some areas around the Shinagawa Station Takanawa exit and Kamiooka Station ticket gate
- Drink vending machine garbage boxes
- Parcel delivery lockers (PUDO stations)

June 28 to June 29

- · Coin lockers
 - *New usage (new storage of items) will be stopped beginning 3 days before each period noted above.
- Drink vending machine garbage boxes
- · Parcel delivery lockers (PUDO stations)
- · ID photo booths

Inquiries

Keikyu Information Center

TEL: 03-5789-8686 or 045-441-0999

Hours: Weekdays 9:00-19:00; Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays 9:00-17:00